

8005 Morris Hill Road  
Semmes, AL 36575  
(251) 649-4011  
ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE FOR:  
MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2008-202  
FIRE TOWER ROAD RESURFACING



TABULATION OF BIDS

December 16, 2009

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc		Mobile Asphalt		M.C. Williams Contracting Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5.20	201-B001	AC	SELECTIVE CLEARING	\$1,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,365.00	\$22,698.00	\$500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,282.68	\$11,869.94
458.00	206-C001	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$8.00	\$3,664.00	\$5.40	\$2,473.20	\$18.00	\$8,244.00	\$3.87	\$1,772.46
317.00	206-C026	SY	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$8.00	\$2,536.00	\$5.00	\$1,585.00	\$15.00	\$4,755.00	\$3.68	\$1,166.56
3.00	209-A000	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$38.17	\$114.51
450.00	210-A000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.30	\$4,635.00	\$17.50	\$7,875.00	\$4.07	\$1,831.50
2,415.00	210-D000	CY (TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION	\$8.00	\$19,320.00	\$11.40	\$27,531.00	\$13.50	\$32,602.50	\$6.97	\$16,832.55
377.40	212-A000	STA	MACHINE GRADING SHOULDERS	\$75.00	\$28,305.00	\$15.00	\$5,661.00	\$18.50	\$6,981.90	\$24.29	\$9,167.05
12,460.00	405-A000	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.50	\$31,150.00	\$0.50	\$6,230.00	\$2.35	\$29,281.00	\$3.07	\$38,252.20
1,120.00	408-A052	SY	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.10" THRU 2.0" THICK)	\$4.50	\$5,040.00	\$6.00	\$6,720.00	\$7.50	\$8,400.00	\$3.16	\$3,539.20
3,320.00	429-A220	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (135#/SY)	\$58.00	\$192,560.00	\$67.25	\$223,270.00	\$63.75	\$211,650.00	\$69.72	\$231,470.40
2,920.00	429-A226	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (80 -	\$58.00	\$169,360.00	\$67.25	\$196,370.00	\$60.00	\$175,200.00	\$70.91	\$207,057.20
780.00	429-A228	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (222 -	\$58.00	\$45,240.00	\$74.00	\$57,720.00	\$60.00	\$46,800.00	\$70.91	\$55,309.80
415.00	429-C230	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE LAYER, WIDENING, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (324#/SY)	\$70.00	\$29,050.00	\$88.20	\$36,603.00	\$75.00	\$31,125.00	\$84.93	\$35,245.95
140.00	429-C231	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE LAYER, WIDENING, 1 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (432#/SY)	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$82.35	\$11,529.00
55.00	430-B003	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #57)	\$48.00	\$2,640.00	\$36.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.03	\$2,476.65
1.00	600-A000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00
34.00	623-B120	LF	CONCRETE CURB, RAVEL	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$22.82	\$775.88
2,098.00	650-A000	CY	TOPSOIL, 2" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$11.00	\$23,078.00	\$13.00	\$27,274.00	\$20.00	\$41,960.00	\$14.79	\$31,029.42
5.20	652-A100	AC	SEEDING	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$700.00	\$3,640.00	\$950.00	\$4,940.00	\$574.90	\$2,989.48
5.20	656-A000	AC	MULCHING	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$700.00	\$3,640.00	\$850.00	\$4,420.00	\$457.53	\$2,379.16
5.20	665-A000	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$600.00	\$3,120.00	\$450.00	\$2,340.00	\$375.00	\$1,950.00	\$341.11	\$1,773.77
400.00	665-F000	EA	HAY BALES	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.15	\$4,060.00
200.00	665-G000	EA	SAND BAGS	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.61	\$522.00
2,600.00	665-J000	LF	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$4.50	\$11,700.00	\$2.65	\$6,890.00	\$4.45	\$11,570.00	\$3.23	\$8,398.00
200.00	665-K000	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.70	\$1,340.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.37	\$5,274.00
2,600.00	665-O001	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.50	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.49	\$1,274.00
4.00	665-P000	EA	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$801.52	\$3,206.08
1.00	680-A000	LS	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
1.00	698-A001	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$42,000.00)	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.05	\$1.05
6.94	701-A228	MILES	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	\$3,000.00	\$20,820.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,514.00	\$3,235.00	\$22,450.90	\$3,255.00	\$22,589.70
6.65	701-A232	MILES	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	\$3,000.00	\$19,950.00	\$3,100.00	\$20,615.00	\$3,235.00	\$21,512.75	\$3,255.00	\$21,645.75
0.05	701-A246	MILES	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,050.00
0.10	701-C002	MILES	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW PAINT)	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,050.00	\$105.00

8005 Morris Hill Road  
 Semmes, AL 36575  
 (251) 649-4011  
 ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE FOR:  
 MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2008-202  
 FIRE TOWER ROAD RESURFACING



TABULATION OF BIDS

December 16, 2009

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hosca O. Weaver & Sons, Inc		Mobile Asphalt		M.C. Williams Contracting Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13.30	701-C003	MILES	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW	\$1,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$780.00	\$10,374.00	\$815.00	\$10,839.50	\$819.00	\$10,892.70
725.00	703-A002	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$4.00	\$2,900.00	\$4.20	\$3,045.00	\$4.20	\$3,045.00
140.00	703-B002	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$4.50	\$630.00	\$4.70	\$658.00	\$4.73	\$662.20
1,450.00	703-D002	SF	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS (WHITE PAINT)	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.10	\$3,045.00	\$2.10	\$3,045.00
280.00	703-E002	SF	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS (WHITE PAINT)	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$2.10	\$588.00	\$2.10	\$588.00
836.00	705-A031	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A	\$5.50	\$4,598.00	\$5.00	\$4,180.00	\$5.25	\$4,389.00	\$5.25	\$4,389.00
440.00	705-A037	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.25	\$2,310.00	\$5.25	\$2,310.00
952.00	740-B001	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS TYPE IV	\$12.00	\$11,424.00	\$6.50	\$6,188.00	\$11.70	\$11,138.40	\$8.66	\$8,244.32
200.00	740-D000	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$57.43	\$11,486.00
200.00	740-E001	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$17.17	\$3,434.00
10.00	740-F002	EA	BARRICADES, TYPE III	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$227.11	\$2,271.10
18.00	740-I002	EA	WARNING LIGHTS TYPE B	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$26.25	\$472.50
TOTAL BASE ESTIMATE					\$790,925.00		\$791,216.20		\$830,150.95		\$804,973.07

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - RUMBLE STRIPS

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	Hosca O. Weaver & Sons, Inc		Mobile Asphalt		M.C. Williams Contracting Co., Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
480.00	701-G251	LF	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE) (RUMBLE STRIP)	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.30	\$3,984.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$8.40	\$4,032.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1					\$4,800.00		\$3,984.00		\$960.00		\$4,032.00
TOTAL BASE ESTIMATE + ALTERNATE 1					\$795,725.00		\$795,200.20		\$831,110.95		\$809,005.07